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Table 4.1
Crude oil and equivalent — Supply and disposition, Canada

Total net
withdrawals

Imports Total
supply

Total
disposition
to refineries

Total
exports

thousands of cubic metres

Annual
1989 97,267.4 28,246.5 125,513.9 87,789.4 37,547.9
1990 96,741.7 31,167.7 127,909.4 90,207.0 37,975.8
1991 96,748.3 31,542.2 128,290.5 84,359.4 44,239.9
1992 100,916.1 29,763.3 130,679.4 81,363.8 48,725.1
1993 105,779.6 34,378.6 140,158.2 86,300.4 53,284.8
1994 110,451.5 36,090.6 146,542.1 89,537.6 57,001.1
1995 114,360.5 34,263.2 148,623.7 87,644.0 61,373.8
1996 117,620.5 39,731.2 157,351.7 92,687.0 65,258.1
1997 123,826.7 44,190.1 168,016.8 96,431.1 70,711.3
1998 128,400.2 44,687.9 173,088.1 95,434.8 77,376.1
1999 122,287.0 47,682.6 169,969.6 96,946.5 72,823.6
2000 127,769.2 53,037.6 180,806.8 100,564.0 80,316.5
2001 128,951.0 53,517.4 182,468.4 103,076.2 79,571.2
2002 136,969.8 51,073.4 188,043.2 104,173.3 84,917.0
2003 144,813.2 52,652.6 197,465.8 105,895.1 89,512.4
2004 149,159.6 54,274.4 203,434.0 110,414.1 94,149.7
2005 146,207.9 53,796.9 200,004.8 107,375.2 91,641.6
2006 154,099.1 49,303.1 203,402.2 103,349.0 102,770.5
2007 160,448.3 49,879.6 210,327.9 107,902.8 106,232.5
2008 158,950.4 49,164.7 208,115.1 104,060.4 108,003.4
2009 158,097.1 46,712.7 204,809.8 99,009.5 109,188.0

Monthly
2010
January 12,944.3 3,702.4 16,646.7 8,714.4 8,310.7
February 12,702.6 3,324.5 16,027.1 7,609.5 8,278.3
March 13,626.6 4,000.0 17,626.6 8,813.9 9,151.3
April 13,557.4 3,803.8 17,361.2 7,644.5 9,050.5
May 14,276.4 4,023.1 18,299.5 8,314.9 10,429.9
June 13,930.0 3,429.2 17,359.2 8,501.5 8,987.2
July 14,304.1 4,219.1 18,523.2 9,279.4 10,222.5
August 14,472.9 4,456.1 18,929.0 9,195.8 9,410.0
September 13,320.7 3,574.4 16,895.1 8,129.3 8,625.3
October 14,106.0 3,050.4 17,156.4 8,020.5 9,583.2
November 14,845.8 3,621.4 18,467.2 8,422.6 9,939.1
December 15,288.7 3,921.3 19,210.0 9,006.6 10,474.3

Total 167,375.5 45,125.7 212,501.2 101,652.9 112,462.3

2011
January 14,764.8 3,276.4 .. 8,198.1 10,759.4
February 13,618.2 3,088.8 .. 7,836.6 10,105.4
March 14,438.6 4,257.4 .. 9,402.1 10,573.4

Cumulative
2011 42,821.6 10,622.6 .. 25,436.8 31,438.2
2010 39,273.5 11,026.9 50,300.4 25,137.8 25,740.3
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Table 4.1 – continued

Crude oil and equivalent — Supply and disposition, Canada

Export
to the

United States

Net
inventory
changes

Deliveries
to other

purchasers

Losses
and

adjustments

Total
disposition

thousands of cubic metres

Annual
1989 36,887.0 64.4 38.5 73.7 125,513.9
1990 37,489.3 319.8 5.4 -598.6 127,909.4
1991 43,510.2 -534.5 33.9 191.8 128,290.5
1992 47,929.9 138.8 247.1 204.6 130,679.4
1993 53,154.4 387.8 130.1 55.1 140,158.2
1994 56,920.8 145.5 98.3 -240.4 146,542.1
1995 61,214.4 -77.1 49.7 -366.7 148,623.7
1996 64,340.4 -639.7 407.4 -361.1 157,351.7
1997 70,394.6 804.4 674.3 -604.2 168,016.8
1998 76,655.0 48.4 427.2 -198.4 173,088.1
1999 72,823.6 841.2 358.7 -1,000.4 169,969.6
2000 80,316.5 214.8 404.4 -692.9 180,806.8
2001 79,300.8 672.3 295.7 -1,147.0 182,468.4
2002 84,762.2 502.3 448.0 -1,997.4 188,043.2
2003 89,125.7 1,022.6 .. 1,035.7 197,465.8
2004 93,083.7 -467.3 .. -662.5 203,434.0
2005 90,851.3 2,942.0 .. -1,941.1 200,004.8
2006 102,491.9 -145.5 .. -2,571.8 203,402.2
2007 105,106.9 -2,231.5 .. -1,575.9 210,327.9
2008 107,527.7 710.7 .. -4,659.4 208,115.1
2009 108,390.1 750.4 .. -4,138.1 204,809.8

Monthly
2010
January 8,226.1 66.8 .. -445.2 16,646.7
February 8,278.3 486.9 .. -347.6 16,027.1
March 9,151.3 613.9 .. -952.5 17,626.6
April 8,884.4 938.2 .. -272.0 17,361.2
May 10,322.6 -107.0 .. -338.3 18,299.5
June 8,987.2 -158.5 .. 29.0 17,359.2
July 9,985.0 238.2 .. -1,216.9 18,523.2
August 9,264.1 1,019.5 .. -696.3 18,929.0
September 8,543.9 532.3 .. -391.8 16,895.1
October 9,263.2 144.8 .. -592.1 17,156.4
November 9,812.4 553.5 .. -448.0 18,467.2
December 10,355.0 -57.6 .. -213.3 19,210.0

Total 111,073.5 4,271.0 .. -5,885.0 212,501.2

2011
January .. .. .. .. ..
February .. .. .. .. ..
March .. .. .. .. ..

Cumulative
2011 .. .. .. .. ..
2010 25,655.7 1,167.6 .. -1,745.3 50,300.4
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